

Date: April 30, 2024

To,
The Manager (Deptt. of Corporate Services)
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

The Secretary, Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001

**Scrip Code: 541741** 

Subject: Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Reference: SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023 ("SEBI Circular")

Dear Sir,

We would like to inform you that Tinna Trade Limited is not falling under category of "Large Corporate" as per the applicability criteria specified in para 3.2 of SEBI Circular for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024.

The details as required is annexed hereto as 'Annexure-A'.

In view of the above, you are requested to take the above information on your records.

For TINNA TRADE LIMITED

GAURAV SEKHRI Managing Director DIN No. 00090676

E-mail: ttl.del@tinna.in Website: www.tinnatrade.in



## Annexure - A Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Tinna Trade Limited
2.	CIN	L51100DL2009PLC186397
3.	Outstanding borrowing (Long term borrowing) of Company as on 31st March, 2024, as applicable (in Rs. Crores)	Nil
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Credit Rating Agency: NA  Total Bank Loan Facilities Rated - NIL  Long Term Bank Facilities : NA  Long Term / Short Term : NA
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we are a **not** a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

## For TINNA TRADE LIMITED

GAURAV SEKHRI Managing Director DIN No. 00090676

## TINNA TRADE LIMITED

CIN: L51100DL2009PLC186397

Regd. Office: No.-6, Sultanpur, (Mandi Road) Mehrauli, New Delhi-110030 Tel. No.: +91 11 4951 8530 (70 Lines) Fax: +91 11 2680 4883 E-mail: ttl.del@tinna.in Website: www.tinnatrade.in